

^

ITEM NO.47

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26347/2012

AMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26348 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Binay K. Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.26347/2012

In all there are 15 respondents.

Respondent Nos.1, 5 to 8, 12 and 13 are reported to be duly and properly served through post but no one has put appearance on their behalf.

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.3, 4, 9 to 11, 14 and 15 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Item No.47

-2-

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) NO. 26348 of 2012

There are four respondents, out of which, respondent No.1 is reported to be duly and properly served through post but no one has put appearance on his behalf.

On behalf of respondent No.3, the learned Advocate, Mr. Binay K. Das has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.2 and 4 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 3.9.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd