

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS.

RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26347/2012

AMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 26348/2012  
(With Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.26347/2012

Service of respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 14 is complete but  
none has entered appearance.

Petitioner has not taken steps for substituting the  
legal representatives of deceased respondent no.15. Be taken

within three weeks. Application thereafter be processed as

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.04.23

per rules.

17:24:13 IST

Reason:

Registry to report the status of respondent no.2.

List again on 24.7.2015.

-2-

SLP(C) NO.26348/2012

Service of respondent nos. 1,3 and 4 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Counter affidavit of respondent no.2 has already come on record.

Matter is complete. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules alongwith connected matter.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar