

SECTION IV B

Listed on 18.02.2016

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 6
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 26347 OF
2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Amar SinghPetitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 11.12.2015, when the following Order was passed:-

" Petitioner was to take steps for substituting the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.15. No steps have been taken. As a matter of last opportunity, petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take the necessary steps.

List again on 18.2.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for substitution of deceased respondent no. 15 so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on respondent no. 15 (now deceased).

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip