

SECTION IV B

Listed on 28.03.2016

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 7
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 26347 OF
2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Amar SinghPetitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 18.02.2016, when the following Order was passed:-

" Two weeks time, as last opportunity is granted for taking appropriate steps for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 15.

However, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that as per the instructions of his client, respondent no. 15 is still alive and he wants to verify and submit the report to this effect. Be filed within three weeks time.

Respondent no.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for the other respondents despite due service.

List again on 28.03.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed any report regarding status of Respondent No. 15 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent no. 15.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR