

SECTION IV B

Listed on 12.07.2016

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 3  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 26347 OF 2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Amar Singh .....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors. ....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 28.03.2016, when the following Order was passed:-

" Respondent no.2 has filed counter affidavit.

There is no clarity in the office report in respect of respondent no.15. Registry to verify and report the status by the next date of hearing.

List again on 12.07.2016."

It is submitted that there are total 15 Respondents. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 14 despite completion of service. Vakalatnama & Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 2 has already been filed.

It is also submitted that three weeks time was granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner by learned Registrar vide order dated 18.02.2016 to verify and submit whether respondent no. 15 is still alive or not but he has not done the needful so far. However, as per service report received from District Court respondent no. 15 is dead.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent no. 15.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR