

SECTION IVB

Listed on 17.1.2017

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Item No. 4

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 26347 OF 2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Amar SinghPetitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors. . . .Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 22.11.2016, when the following Order was passed:-

" None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 14 despite due service.

Respondent no.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that respondent no.15 is alive and requests for dasti service. Fresh steps be taken within two weeks time to effect service on respondent no.15. Dasti in addition is allowed. Notice accordingly be issued.

List again on 17.1.2017."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid orders, Counsel for the petitioners has on 15.12.2016 filed spare copy. Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the respondent No. 15 by registered A.D. Post as well as Dasti. As per tracking report, item has been delivered at Manauli on 26.12.2016 but A.D. Card has not been received back so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioners has not filed proof of Dasti Service so far.

It is further submitted that despite service, no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 to 14 and Counter Affidavit has already been filed on behalf of Respondent No. 2 .

As per tracking report, Service of show cause notice is also complete on respondent No. 15.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip/neeraj